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SUGGESTED SURGICAL SETS

The list of instruments regarding a surgical tray can be modified according to individual
suggestions or operational experiences.

La liste des articles concernant une boite chirurgicale peut étre modifiée selon les
préférences individuelles ou les expériences opératoires.

Die Zusammenstellung der verschiedenen Instrumente fur die chirurgischen Sets kann
nach individuellen Wunschen oder entsprechend den Operationserfahrungen geandert
werden.

La lista degli articoli proposti in una scatola chirurgicale puo essere modificata secondo la
preferenza individuale, 0 alle esperienze operatorie.

La lista de articulos comprendiendo una caja cirujical, puede ser modificada segun la pre-
ferencia individual, 6 las experencias operatorias.
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SURGICAL SETS

SINGLE CATARACT SET

4.0000

4.1411
4.1415
4.2354
4.2355
4.2358
4.2402
4.2904
4.3312
4.3405
4.4113
4.4318
4.4402
4.4700
4.4730
4.5200
45216
4.7005
4.9220

HUCO, Crystal knife, curved, 2 mm

HUCO, Crystal knife, 45°, 2 mm

KATZIN, Corneal scissors, right

KATZIN, corneal scissors, left
CASTROVIEJO, Corneal scissors

VANNAS, Micro-scissors

STREIFF, Cataract scissors

RYCROFT, Air and fluid injection cannula
CHARLEUX, Cortex extractor cannula
GRAEFE, Fixation forceps

CASTROVIEJO, Iris and corneal suturing forceps
TROUTMAN, Tying forceps

Serrefine, strong, straight

HALSTED, Mosquito forceps

BARRAQUER - TROUTMAN, Needle holder
BARRAQUER - TROUTMAN, Needle holder
CORCELLE, Eye speculum, adult
Sterilization tray, plastic, autoclavable

EXTRACAPSULAR SURGERY WITH 1.O.L. IMPLANTATION SET

4.0005
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4.1411
4.1415
4.2350
4.2654
4.2655
4.2906
4.3000
4.3100
4.3310
4.3340
4.3405
4.3531
4.3601
4.3620
4.4111
4.4202
4.4208
4.4450
4.4452
4.4700
4.4730
4.5000
4.5020
4.6504
4.6700
4.7002
4.9220

HUCO Crystal knife, curved, 2mm

HUCO Crystal knife, 45°, 2 mm

GALAND scissors

KATZIN Corneal scissors, right

KATZIN Corneal scissors, left

LEXER Baby scissors, curved

Retrobulbar needle

Cystotome

RYCROFT Air and fluid injection cannula @ 0.3
PEARCE Irrigating vectis

CHARLEUX Cortex extraction cannula
SIMCOE Irrigation/aspiration cannula 0.40 mm
Infusion hand piece

Syringe Icc.

ELSCHNIG Fixation forceps

BONN Iris and conjunctival forceps
LESTER Fixation forceps

SHEPARD Tying forceps curved

SHEPARD Tying forceps straight
Serrefine, strong, straight

HALSTEAD Mosquito forceps straight
ARRUGA Needle holder with lock, straight
CASTROVIEJO Needle holder curved
GALAND Nucleus extractor right and left
LESTER-KUGLEN Lens manipulator
BARRAQUER Eye speculum

Sterilization tray

AV
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PHACO SET (CLEAR CORNEA 2.8 MM + CAPSULORHEXIS)

4.0007 4.1316 Diamond step knife for phaco groove and side port incision
4.1588 Diamond Clear Cornea Knife 2.8 mm width
4.3100 Irrigating cystotome for capsulotomy
4.3301 CHERIFI flushing cannula

4.3310 RYCROFT injecting cannula

4.3315 Nucleus hydrodissecting cannula

4.3621 Glass syringe 3 cc

4.3622 Glass syringe 5 cc

4.4469 UTRATA capsulorhexis forceps

4.4519 HUCO Acrylic IOL inserting forceps

4.6712 KOCH Nucleus chopper

4.6731 HAEFLIGER nucleus cleaver

4.6732 GALAND Nucleus manipulator

4.6733 GALAND-JOHNSON nucleus cracker
4.7026 KRATZ-BARRAQUER speculum

4.9220 Sterilization tray plastic autoclavable
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Additional if necessary

4.2402 VANNAS Capsulotomy scissors

4.4317 CASTROVIEJO Suturing forceps 0.12 mm
4.4730 HALSTED Mosquito forceps

4.5200  BARRAQUER-TROUTMAN Needle holder
4.6811 FINE Clear Cornea fixation ring

_A N =

For scleral pocket incision substitute # 4.1588 by # 4.1389 Diamond Crescent Knife and add a Diamond
keratome the width depending of your phaco tip

CHALAZION SET

4.0010 4.1411 HUCO Crystal knife, curved, 2 mm
4.1413 HUCO Crystal knife, 30°, 2 mm
4.2904 STREIFF Cataract scissors

4.4600 LAMBERT Chalazion forceps
4.4601 FRANCIS Chalazion forceps
4.4602 DESMARRES Chalazion forceps
45011 CASTROVIEJO Needle holder
4.6001 MEYHOEFFER Chalazion curette
4.6003 MEYHOEFFER Chalazion curette

4.9320 Sterilization tray plastic autoclavable
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ENUCLEATION SET

4.0015 1 4.2903 STEVENS Tenotomy scissors

1 4.2908 Enucleation scissors

1 4.4206 LESTER Iris and conjunctival forceps
2 4.4730 HALSTED Mosquito forceps

1 4.6331 ROTH Muscle hook

1 4.7008 CASTROVIEJO Eye speculum

1

4.9210 Sterilization tray, plastic autoclavable



HUCO VISION S/  cH-2072 SAINT-BLAISE / SWITZERLAND

89

GLAUCOMA-TRABECULECTOMY SET

4.0020

4.1411
4.1415
4.2402
4.2420
4.2901
4.3312
4.3325
4.4317
4.4730
45211
4.6707
4.6890
4.7002
4.9320

HUCO Crystal knife, curved, 2 mm

HUCO Crystal knife, 45°, 2 mm

VANNAS Capsulotomy scissors
WESTCOTT-COCHET Tenotomy scissors
Ring scissors

RYCROFT Injection cannula

BARRAQUER Alphachimotrypsine cannula
CASTROVIEJO Suturing forceps 0.12 mm
HALSTEAD-HARTMANN Mosquito forceps
BARRAQUER Needle holder

JAFFE Spatula W.: 0.5 mm

CASTROVIEJO Caliper

BARRAQUER Speculum adult

Sterilization tray, plastic autoclavable

GLAUCOMA NON PENETRATING FILTERING SURGERY SET (Dr A. Mermoud)

4.0021
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4.1495
4.1500
4.2350
4.4475
4.6180
4.6999
4.9203

Crystal Red Sclerectomy Knife

25° Diamond Deep Sclerectomy Knife

GALAND Corneal scissors

MERMOUD Deep Sclerectomy forceps, (available also in Titanium # 3.4475)
MERMOUD Pre-Descemetic spatula

MERMOUD Marker

Sterilization Tray

KERATOPLASTY SET

4.0025

4.1411
4.1415
4.1802
4.1804
4.1806
4.1808
4.1810
4.1813
4.2354
4.2355
4.2358
4.3310
4.3325
4.3622
4.4202
4.4319
4.4328
4.4402
4.4700
4.5200
4.6171
4.6305
4.7002
4.9220

HUCO Crystal blade, curved, 2 mm

HUCO Crystal blade, 45°, 2 mm

Corneal trephine, 6.0 mm

Corneal trephine, 6.5 mm

Corneal trephine, 7.0 mm

Corneal trephine, 7.5 mm

Corneal trephine, 8.0 mm

Corneal trephine, 8.5 mm

KATZIN Corneal scissors, right

KATZIN Corneal scissors, left

CASTROVIEJO, Corneal scissors

RYCROFT Air and fluid injection cannula
BARRAQUER Alphachymotrypsine cannula
Glass syringe luer lock, 5 cc

BONN Iris and conjunctival forceps
CASTROVIEJO Iris and corneal suturing forceps
BARRAQUER Iris and corneal suturing forceps
TROUTMAN Tying forceps

Serrefine strong straight, 50 mm
BARRAQUER TROUTMAN, Micro-needle holder
CASTROVIEJO Cyclodialisis spatula

COPPEZ Strabismus hook

BARRAQUER Eye speculum, colibri adult
Sterilization tray, plastic autoclavable
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LACRIMAL DUCTS INTUBATION SET

4.0030

4.2402
4.3700
4.3701
4.3707
4.3708
4.3719
4.3730
4.3731
4.3740
4.3741
4.3742
4.4317
4.5200
4.9310

VANNAS Capsulotomy scissors

BANGERTER Lacrimal cannula @ 0.7 mm
BANGERTER Lacrimal cannula @ 0.8 mm
Lacrimal cannula @ 0.6 mm

BANGERTER Lacrimal cannula @ 0.6 mm
GALEZOWSKI Lacrimal probe @ 0.6 mm
BOWMANN Double lacrimal probe 0.7/0.8 mm
BOWMANN Double lacirmal probe 0.9/1.0 mm
SICHEL-WILDER Dilator fine

SICHEL-WILDER Dilator medium
SICHEL-WILDER Dilator heavy

CASTROVIEJO Suturing forceps 0.12 mm
BARRAQUER-TROUTMAN Needle holder
Sterilization Tray

ENDOSCOPIC LACRIMAL SURGERY SET (Dr. J.-M. Piffaretti)

4.0031

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

4.3740
4.3741
4.3750
4.3752
4.3754
4.3756
4.3760
4.3761
4.3757
4.3762
4.3758
4.3759
4.3763
4.3764
4.9310

SICHEL-WILDER Lacrimal dilator fine
SICHEL-WILDER Lacrimal dilator medium
PIFFARETTI Lacrimal trephine @ 0.6/0.9 mm
PIFFARETTI Lacrimal trephine @ 0.9/1.1 mm
PIFFARETTI Lacrimal trephine @ 1.1/1.4 mm
PIFFARETTI Lacrimal cannula @ 0.6/0.9 mm
PIFFARETTI Lacrimal cannula @ 0.9/1.1 mm
PIFFARETTI Lacrimal cannula @ 1.1/1.4 mm
PIFFARETTI Lacrimal knife @ 0.6 mm

PIFFARETTI Lacrimal knife @ 0.9 mm
PIFFARETTI-BANGERTER Lacrimal cannula @ 0.7 mm
PIFFARETTI-BANGERTER Lacrimal cannula @ 0.8 mm
PIFFARETTI Endoscopic cannula @ 0.5/0.8 mm
PIFFARETTI Endoscopic cannula @ 0.9/1.1 mm
Sterilization Tray

LID AND TRICHIASIS SET

4.0035

4.1411
4.1415
4.2420
4.2901
4.2906
4.3325
4.4206
4.4601
45013
4.5020
4.6409
4.6890
4.7001
4.7002
4.7100
4.7201
4.7250
4.9320

HUCO Crystal blade, cruved, 2 mm
HUCO Crystal blade, 45°, 2 mm
WESTCOTT-COCHET Tenotomy scissors
Ring scissors

Lexer scissors

BARRAQUER Alphachimotrypsine cannula
LESTER fixatio forceps

FRANCIS Chalazion forceps 10 x 14 mm
CASTROVIEJO Needle holder curved
CASTROVIEJO Needle holder straight
GILLIES Hook small

CASTROVIEJO Caliper

BARRAQUER Speculum child
BARRAQUER Speculum adult

JAEGER Lid plate

DESMARRES Lid retractor

KNAPP Lacrimal retractor

Sterilization Tray, plastic autoclavable

AV
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PTERYGIUM SET

4.0040
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4.1411
4.1415
4.2903
4.2904
4.4113
4.4200
4.4320
4.4330
4.9210

HUCO Crystal knife, curved, 2 mm

HUCO Crystal knife, 45°, 2 mm

STEVENS Tenotomy scissors

STREIFF Cataract scissors

GRAEFE Fixation forceps

MACCULLOUGH Iris and conjunctival forceps
CASTROVIEJO Iris and corneal suturing forceps

ST MARTIN - PAUFIQUE, Iris and corneal suturing forceps
Sterilization tray, plastic aucoclavable

RADIAL KERATOTOMI SET

4.0045 1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
ICL® SET
4.0046 1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

4.1334
4.3312
4.4150
4.4151
4.6810
4.6820
4.6831
4.6832
4.6833
4.6834
4.6835
4.6836
4.6837
4.6838
4.6839
4.6855
4.6856
4.7002
4.9220

4.1376*
4,1552*
4.,1553*
4.4530
4.4531
4.6744
4.4532
4.6740
4.7026
4.9310

HUCO Micrometer knife, diamond, 2 cutting edges
RYCROFT Air and fluid injection cannula
KREMER Corneal fixation forceps, straight
KREMER Corneal fixation forceps, angled
THORNTON Fixation ring

MENDEZ Degree gauge

BORES Optic zone marker, @ 3.00

BORES Optic zone marker, @ 3.25

BORES Optic zone marker, @ 3.50

BORES Optic zone marker, @ 3.75

BORES Optic zone marker, @ 4.00

BORES Optic zone marker, @ 4.25

BORES Optic zone marker, @ 4.50

BORES Optic zone marker, @ 5.00

BORES Optic zone marker, @ 6.00

BORES Corneal radial marker, 6 blades
BORES Corneal radial marker, 8 blades
BARRAQUER Eye speculum, colibri, adult
Sterilization tray plastic autoclavable

Clear cornea Diamond Knife W: 2.6 mm

ZALDIVAR Diamond knife T-Trap W: 0.55-1.0 mm, L: 5.6 mm
NEUHANN Diamond knife T-Trap W: 0.5-0.7 mm, L: 3.3 mm
LOVISOLO Loading forceps

LOVISOLO Removing forceps

DEITZ Slider and Tucker

DEITZ Loading forceps

ZALDIVAR Manipulator

KRATZ-BARRAQUER Speculum

Sterilization tray

* Choice of one

AV
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LASIK SET

4.0047 1 4.3355 HUCO Lasik cannula

1 4.4405 KELMAN Tying forceps

1 4.6174 FUKASAKU Spatula

1 4.6941 CHAYET Corneal marker

1 4.7027 KRATZ-BARRAQUER Speculum
1

4.9310 Sterilization tray

LASEK SET

4.0048 4.1890 Epithelial Trephine @ 8.0 mm

4.1891 Epithelial Trephine @ 9.0 mm

4.1892 Alcohdic Container @ 8.75 mm

4.1893 Alcohdic Container @ 9.75 mm

4.6177 Spatula for replacement of epithelial flap
4.6796 Epithelial detachiag Spatula

4.6797 Epithelial microhoe

4.9310 Sterilization tray
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RETINAL DETACHMENT SET

4.0050 4.1412 Crystal knife 30°, W: 1.0 mm

4.1415 Crystal knife 45°, W: 2.0 mm

4.1421 Crystal knife 60°, W: 0.9 mm

4.1700 DESMARRES Corneal knife

4.1770 Razor blade holder, 11 cm

4.1775 Double edge blade, non sterile

4.2402 VANNAS Capsulotomy scissors, curved
4.2903 STEVENS Tenotomy scissors, curved

4.2921 BONN Ring scissors, straight, sharp

4.4312 BONN lIris and corneal suturing forceps
4.3330 SAINT MARTIN-PAUFIQUE Suturing forceps
4.4402 TROUTMAN Tying forceps

4.4700 Serrefine, straight

4.4730 HALSTED Mosquito forceps, straight

45011 CASTROVIEJO Needle holder, curved, w/lock 12.5 cm
4.6320 GRAEFE Strabismus hook 10 mm

4.6322 GRAEFE Strabismus hook 12 mm

4.6350 MEYER-SCHWICKERATCH, locator

4.6890 CASTROVIEJO Caliper straight, 20 mm spread
4.7008 CASTROVIEJO Speculum, adult

4.7270 SAUTTER Orbital retractor, 10 mm

4.9220 Sterilization tray
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VITRECTOMY SET

4.0053 4.1700 DESMARRES Corneal knife

4.2358 CASTROVIEJO Corneal scissors

4.2750 Intraocular scissors, straight

4.2752 Intraocular scissors, vertical 60°

4.2920 BONN Ring scissors, curved, blunt

4.3308 Silicone Injection/Aspiration cannula @ 0.9 mm
4.4111 ELSCHNIG Fixation forceps, straight

4.4310 TROUTMAN Iris and corneal suturing forceps
4.4312 BONN Iris and corneal suturing forceps
4.4402 TROUTMAN Tying forceps

4.4482 Intraocular forceps, straight, serrated jaws
45211 BARRAQUER Needle holder, cuved 13 cm
4.6890 CASTROVIEJO Caliper 20 mm spread

47005 CORCELLE Speculum

4.9220 Sterilization tray
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STITCH REMOVAL SET

4.0055
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4.1415
4.2904
4.4404
4.7002
4.9203

HUCO Crystal knife, 45°, 2 mm
STREIFF Cataract scissors
BARRAQUER Tying forceps, colibri
BARRAQUER Eye speculum, adult
Sterilization tray, plastic autoclavable

STRABISMUS SET

4.0060

4.1411
4.1415
4.2420
4.2901
4.2903
4.2906
4.3325
4.4319
4.4326
4.4730
4.5019
4.6154
4.6336
4.6337
4.6339
4.6890
4.7000
4.7001
4.7002
4.7260
4.9320

HUCO Crystal knife, curved, 2 mm
HUCO Crystal knife, 45°, 2 mm
WESTCOTT-COCHET Tenotomy scissors
Ring scissors straight

STEVENS Tenotomy scissors curved
LEXER Scissors, baby, curved
BARRAQUER Alphachimotrypsine cannula
CASTROVIEJO Suturing forceps
BARRAQUER Suturing forceps (angled teeth)
HALSTEAD Mosquito forceps
CASTOVIEJO Needle holder

WECKER Iris spatula

BANGERTER Muscle hook
HUGONNIER-GOBIN Muscle hook
GREEN Muscle hook

CASTROVIEJO Caliper

BARRAQUER Speculum baby
BARRAQUER Speculum child
BARRAQUER Speculum adult
BONN-ROTH Muscle retractor
Sterilization tray

FOREIGN BODY EXTRACTION SET

4.0065
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4.1749
4.1750
4.6000
4.9203

ARRUGA Micro burr

Foreign body needle

MEYERHOEFER Chalazion curette @ 0.1 mm
Sterilization tray

AV



